
          BULLETIN  BULLETIN  --  17th May17th May 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Congratulations to all our year 6 pupils, who displayed all our school values this week.  I was so proud of their posi-
tive and determined approach to their SATs.  They showed a calm and mature attitude and gave 100% to all of the 
tests.  On Thursday, we were visited by an external SATs moderator who reports to both the DFE and North York-
shire Council.  We were given a green rating (the highest possible).  The moderator said the school showed excel-
lent practice and that the pupils’ behaviour was exemplary.  Thank you to the whole KO staff team for ensuring the 
smooth running of these tests. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Next week Sun Class will be enjoying a well deserved activity week.  Look out on Instagram for photos of our differ-
ent adventures. 

Have a lovely weekend! 

Mrs Honey 

 

Knaresborough Bed Race 8th June  

On Sunday, Team All Saints will be taking on the challenge of the river 

crossing for the first time—we wish them all good luck! 

So far we have raised £831 for Candlelighters, our target is £2000.   

Candlelighters Trust: All Saints School takes on the Knaresborough Bed Race! (enthuse.com)  

 

 

From September we will be using Aspens online payment system for ordering, paying and pre-

booking school lunches. 

More information about their Select service and how to register will be sent out to all parents 

by the end of June to ensure everyone has access for September. 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the office. 

https://candlelighters.enthuse.com/pf/allsaints


 

Upcoming School Events this half term 

Monday 20th May—Friday 24th May: Sun Class Activity Week 

Monday 27th—Friday 31st May: Half Term 

Monday 3rd June: School closed (Training Day) 

Wednesday 5th June:  New Starters Parents Evening (6pm) 

Saturday 8th June: Knaresborough Bed Race    

Tuesday 18th June:  Jupiter Class to Ripon Cathedral – Sacred Spaces 

Thursday 20th June: First Aid for children   

Friday 21st June: Wellbeing Day  

Monday 24th June to Friday 28th June: KS1 Assessment week  

Tuesday 25th Jun:  Sun Class to Crucial Crew  

Thursday 27th June: Jupiter Class visit to Yorvik  

Thursday 27th June: All Saints Family Barbeque* 

Friday 5th July : Year 6 to Ripon Cathedral  

Monday 8th July:  Sports Day 

Wednesday 10th July: Mars Class visit to Yorkshire Show   

Friday 12th July: Reports home to parents   

Wednesday 17th July: Sun Class Production  (2pm and 6:30pm) 

Thursday 18th July: Year 6 Leavers Day 

Friday 19th July: Year 6 Leavers Service Finish at 2pm 

 

*More details to follow! 

Our Values Certificates were awarded to:  

Mars Class: Winnie for Perseverance 

Saturn Class: Arthur for Positivity 

Jupiter Class: Genevieve for kindness 

Sun Class: Year 5 for Positivity 

 Reader of the week is George and 

Writer of the week is Evie 

 

All Saints Church, Kirkby Overblow Service 

19th May 11am —Family Worship  

26th May 11am—Parish Eucharist and Sunday Club 

Tea, coffee and biscuits served from 10.30am 

House Points 

Lions: 5829 

Leopards: 6243 

Tigers: 6245 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGE OF 

SPORTS DAY DATE 

Our Sports Day will now 

take place on Monday 8th 

July at 1pm. 


